AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM

(Submission Deadline – Monday, 5:00 PM before Regular Court Meetings)

Date: <u>01/18/2024</u>

Meeting Date: <u>02/12/2024</u>

Submitted By: <u>Rick Bailey</u>

Department: Road and Bridge-Precinct 1

Signature of Elected Official/Department Head:



AGENDA ITEM A 7

Description:

Consider and Approve Interlocal Agreement for Road Construction and Repair with the City of Cleburne to Repair County Road 1009 near the Railroad Crossing while also Replacing Three Culverts in Cleburne, Johnson County, Texas-Precinct 1

Consider and Approve Commissioners Court Approval for Interlocal Agreement Project to Repair County Road 1009 near the Railroad Crossing while also Replacing Three Culverts in Cleburne, Johnson County, Texas-Precinct 1

(May attach additional sheets if necessary)

Person to Present: Rick Bailey

(Presenter must be present for the item unless the item is on the Consent Agenda)

Supporting Documentation: (check one)	☑ PUBLIC	□ CONFIDENTIAL
---------------------------------------	----------	----------------

(PUBLIC documentation may be made available to the public prior to the Meeting)

Estimated Length of Presentation: <u>3</u> minutes

Session Requested: (check one)

Action Item Consent Workshop Executive Other

Check All Departments That Have Been Notified:

County Attorney	□ IT	□ Purchasing	□ Auditor
Personnel	□ Public Works	□ Facilities M	lanagement
Other Department/Official (list)			

Please List All External Persons Who Need a Copy of Signed Documents In Your Submission Email



JOHNSON COUNTY **COMMISSIONERS COURT**

Christopher Boedeker County Judge

Rick Bailey Commissioner Precinct 1

Kenny Howell Commissioner Precinct 2

Mike White Commissioner Precinct 3

Larry Woolley Commissioner Precinct 4

COMMISSIONERS COURT APPROVAL FOR INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Johnson County, Texas has considered and approved an Interlocal Agreement pursuant to Chapter 791 of the Texas Government Code regarding the following project to construct, improve, or repair a building, or road or other facility.

- 1. The project to be undertaken is: Johnson County will be repairing County Road 1009 near the railroad crossing while also replacing (3) culverts in Cleburne, Johnson County Texas.
- 2. The location of the project is in: County Road 1009 near the railroad crossing in the City Limits of Cleburne, Johnson County Texas.

THEREFORE, the Commissioners Court of Johnson County, Texas hereby

approves the above referenced project as required by Section 791.014, Texas Government

Code.

no,

Christopher Boedeker, Johnson County Judge

Rick Bailey, Comm. Pct. #1 Voted: 📈 yes, no, abstained

Kenny Howell-Comm. Pct. #2 Votéd: abstained ves no,

abstained

Mike White, Comm. Pct. #3 Voted: ____yes, ____no, ____abstained

Voted: 🗸 yes,

Larry Woolley, Comm. Pct. #4 Voted: 🗹 yes, ___ no, ___ abstained

VALU **ATTEST:** April Long, County Clerk SSIM